Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates. Because we fund a portion
of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at
which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect
on our net investment income. We assess our portfolio companies periodically to determine whether such companies will be able to continue
making interest payments in the event that interest rates increase. There can be no assurances that the portfolio companies will be able to meet
their contractual obligations at any or all levels of increases in interest rates.

   Based on our March 31, 2014 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income (excluding the related incentive
compensation impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in
our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
income

Interest
Expense Net Income

Up 300 basis points $ 11,613,205 $ (8,730,000) $ 2,883,205
Up 200 basis points $ 6,142,664 $ (5,820,000) $ 322,664
Up 100 basis points $ 3,264,456 $ (2,910,000) $ 354,456
Down 100 basis points $ (128,955) $ 681,231 $ 552,276
Down 200 basis points $ (128,955) $ 681,231 $ 552,276
Down 300 basis points $ (128,955) $ 681,231 $ 552,276

S-28

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form 497

42

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds of the offering are estimated to be approximately $90.4 million (or approximately $104.0 million if the underwriters
exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full), after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses of approximately $400,000 payable by us.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to repay amounts outstanding under the Revolving Facilities, if any, (which will
increase the funds under the Revolving Facilities available to us to make additional investments in portfolio companies) and to make investments